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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(c) and the Notice of Filing Date Accorded to 

Petition entered on October 17, 2018 (Paper 7) in this proceeding, Patent Owner, 

INVT SPE LLC, respectfully requests pro hac vice admission of John K. Harting 

in this proceeding. Patent Owner seeks Mr. Harting’s assistance because of his 

experience assisting Patent Owner in its parallel litigation and his familiarity with 

the substantive and technical issues involved in this proceeding. 

1.  Statement of Facts 

Patent Owner’s lead counsel in this proceeding, Cyrus A. Morton, is a 

registered practitioner. Mr. Harting is an experienced patent litigation attorney, 

with over seven years of experience in fact and expert discovery, Markman 

hearings, five patent infringement trials, oral arguments in patent infringement 

matters before Federal district courts, and appeals to the United States Court of 

Appeals for the Federal Circuit. 

Mr. Harting has established familiarity with the subject matter at issue in 

this proceeding. U.S. Patent No. 7,764,711 is asserted by Patent Owner in three 

cases pending in the United States District Court for the District of New Jersey 

(Civil Action Nos. 2:17-cv-06522-JMV-JBC, 2:17-cv-03738-JMV-JBC, and 

2:17-cv-03740-JMV-JBC). Robins Kaplan LLP, and Mr. Harting, represent 

Patent Owner in each of these cases. Mr. Harting is actively involved in all 
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aspects of these cases. Therefore, good cause exists to admit Mr. Harting pro hac 

vice in this proceeding. 

2.  Affidavit or Declaration of Individual Seeking to Appear  

This Motion for Pro Hac Vice Admission is accompanied by the required 

Declaration of Mr. Harting. 

 

 

 

Dated: October 8, 2019 Respectfully submitted,  

/Cyrus A. Morton/    
Cyrus A. Morton 
Registration No. 44,954 
Robins Kaplan LLP 
2800 LaSalle Plaza 
800 LaSalle Avenue 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Tel: 612-349-8722 
Fax: 612-339-4181  
CMorton@RobinsKaplan.com 
Attorney for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this October 8, 2019, a copy of PATENT 

OWNER’S MOTION FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION OF JOHN K. 

HARTING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(C) and DECLARATION OF JOHN K 

HARTING IN SUPPORT OF MOTIONS FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION 

have been served by electronic mail to the Petitioners: 

 
Counsel for Apple, Inc. 
 
Adam P. Seitz (Reg. No. 52,206) 
Adam.Seitz@eriseip.com 
 
Paul R. Hart (Reg. No. 59,646) 
Paul.Hart@eriseip.com 
 
 
Counsel for HTC Corporation and HTC America, Inc. 
 
Stephen S. Korniczky (Reg. No. 34,853) 
skorniczky@sheppardmullin.com 
 
Martin R. Bader (Reg. No. 54,736) 
mbader@sheppardmullin.com 
 
Nam H. Kim (Reg. No. 64,160) 
nkim@sheppardmullin.com 
 
Ericka Jacobs Schulz (Reg. No. 60,665) 
eschulz@sheppardmullin.com 
 
Eric K. Gill (Reg. No. 71,709) 
egill@sheppardmullin.com  
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Counsel for ZTE (USA) Inc. 
 
Bing Ai (Reg. No. 43,312) 
Ai-ptab@perkinscoie.com 
 
Vinay P. Sathe (Reg. No. 55,595) 
VSathe@perkinscoie.com 
 
Babak Tehranchi (Reg. No. 55,937) 
BTehranchi@perkinscoie.com 
 
Kevin J. Patariu (Reg. No. 63,210) 
KPatariu@perkinscoie.com 
 
John P. Schnurer (Reg. No. 52,196) 
JSchnurer@perkinscoie.com 
 

Dated: October 8, 2019   Respectfully submitted, 
 
      /Cyrus A. Morton/                  
         

Cyrus A. Morton  
Reg. No. 44,954  
Robins Kaplan LLP 
2800 LaSalle Plaza 
800 LaSalle Avenue 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

 
Attorney for Patent Owner 
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